
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.  3155

ANSWERED ON 17
TH

 DECEMBER, 2015


WORLD BANK ASSISTANCE


3155.  SHRI NISHIKANT DUBEY:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


(a) whether the World Bank has offered assistance to India for building infrastructure under its Global Infrastructure Facility; and


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the infrastructure likely to be created therefrom, State-

wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) No, Madam.


(b) Does not arise.


*****

